				AIL NO. EV045205239 KET NO. 01-476
FORM PTO-1619A	\ \		11	S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		01-14-2002	P	atent and Trademark Office
1 0 00 1 - 002 1				PATENT
11/1	//s/ / REI		II I	
11101		101942570		
To: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trace	S. Frease record the attached	d original documer	it(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	уре	Conveyance Type		
New Pagubraiania	on (Non-Recordation)	Assignment Assignment	Security Age	reement
Document II		License	Change of N	lame
Correction	f PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other	
L Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Governn	nent
Corrective D	''	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Gove	nment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departn	nental File	Secret File
				-
Conveying Pa	irty(les)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date
NI 20 21				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Robert W. Moss			10 16 01
Name (line 2))			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	David O. Sluiter			10 16 01
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	v	☐ Mark if addit	tional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded
				is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1)	1551 McCarthy Boulevard	1		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	Too I Moodility Bodiotale			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Milpitas.	CA		5035
Address (iiile 3)	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A		he first Receiving	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
AAAAA PERESTES SOUTO ST	8 122252 10036820			
10.00.00		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
581 40.00 CH				
J01				
Public burden reporti	ng for this collection of information is e document and gathering the data ne demark Office, Chief Information Office	eeded to complete the Cover She	eet. Send comments	regarding this burden estimate to the

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone N	Number (408) 433-8000	
Name	LSI Logic Coropration		
Address (line 1)	IP Legal Dept. M/S D-106		
Address (line 2)	1551 McCarthy Boulevard		
Address (line 3)	Milpitas, CA 95035		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convincinding any attachments	veyance document # 3	
• •		k if additional numbers attached.	
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	i	
Paten	t Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
		stent application was Month Day Year	
If this document is bein signed by the first nam	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pa ed executing inventor.	tent application was 100 16 2001	
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)		
	CT application number PCT PCT	PCT	
	U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT	- DOT	
Number	as not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties in	nvolved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Deposit Ac	count		
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the		
	Deposit Account Number:	# 12-2252	
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No No	
Statement and	Signature		
To the bes attached o indicated	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information opy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to	n is true and correct and any o deposit account are authorized, as	
maicateu	· /)///	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{I}}$	
Daniel N. Fishman		Nov. 2001	
Name of Pers	on Signing Signature	Date	
1		1	

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

•	FAILNIS ONLY
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Alan R. Gilchrist	Month Day Year 10 30 2001
Name dia 0	
Name (line 2)	- Function Date
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Darren Neuman	10 23 2001
	10 20 201
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	
` '	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
	(Designation must be
Address (line 2)	a separate document from Assignment.)
Add (1) 0)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Ne	umber(s)
Enter either the Patent Application Number o	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
1	T

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: 01-476

(X)

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Robert W. Moss, David O. Sluiter, Alan R. Gilchrist, Darren Neuman do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

() which was filed on	and assigned Seria	al No
and is entitled: ENHANCED BUS ARCHITEGE SLAVES and in and to said application and applications for Letters Patent which have been said improvements; and in and to all original States and all foreign countries on said improunited States application; and	nd all divisional, continuing, sub en or shall be filed in the United S I and reissued patents which ha	ostitute, renewal, reissue, and all other States and all foreign countries on any of we been or shall be issued in the United
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and re requested, without charge to, but at the exper carry out in good faith the intent and purpose substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other pate assignments, powers of attorney and other representatives, all facts known to the unders do everything possible which said Assignee, if in securing and maintaining proper patent prot all applications to patents and all patents on representatives; and	nse of, said Assignee, its success of this Assignment, the undersignt applications on any and all said papers; communicate to said igned relating to said improvements successors, assigns or represent ection for said improvements and	ors, assigns and legal representatives, to ned will execute all divisional, continuing, a improvements; execute all rightful oaths, Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nets and the history thereof; and generally netatives shall consider desirable for aiding for vesting title to said improvements and
Covenant, with said Assignee, its successors license, or other agreement affecting the riundersigned and that full right to convey the s	ights and property herein conve	eved has been made to others by the
Name: Robert W. Moss	Date: 10/16/2001	Witness: SHIII T 12 T DC 1 T DC
Name: Qavid O. Sluiter	Date: 10 - 10 - 61	Witness: STUTION Printed Witness: STUTION Witness: STUTION Witness: STUTION Printed
Name:Alan R. Gilchrist	Date:	Witness:
***		Witness: Printed
Name:	Date:	Witness:

Witness:_ Printed

Docket No.: 01-476

(X)

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Robert W. Moss, David O. Sluiter, Alan R. Gilchrist, Darren Neuman do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

SLAVES and in and to said applications for Letters Patent which said improvements; and in and to a	ication and all divisional, conting have been or shall be filed in the all original and reissued patents v	READ OPERATION BETWEEN MASTERS AND using, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other United States and all foreign countries on any of which have been or shall be issued in the United all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
requested, without charge to, but at to carry out in good faith the intent and substitute, renewal, reissue, and all of assignments, powers of attorney at representatives, all facts known to the do everything possible which said As in securing and maintaining proper particularly and patents and all parepresentatives; and	the expense of, said Assignee, its purpose of this Assignment, the other patent applications on any arm of other papers; communicate are undersigned relating to said imposing entering to said imposition of the protection for said improvematents on said improvements, in accessors, assigns and legal reputed the rights and property here	said improvements in its own name; and that, when successors, assigns and legal representatives, to undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and provements and the history thereof; and generally representatives shall consider desirable for aiding ents and for vesting title to said improvements and said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal resentatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, and conveyed has been made to others by the dis possessed by the undersigned.
Name:	Date:	Witness:
Name: Robert W. Moss	Date:	Witness: Printed
Name:	Date:	Witness:Printed
		Witness:Printed
Name: David O. Sluiter		Witness: Printed Witness: Witness:
Name: David O. Sluiter	Date:	Witness: Witnes

Witness:__ Printed

Docket No.: 01-476

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby admowledged, IWE, the undersigned, Robert W. Moss. David O. Stutter, Alan R. Gilchrist, Damen Neuman do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

and is entitled: ENHANCED BUS ARCHITECTURE FOR POSTED READ OPERATION BETWEEN MASTERS AND SLAVES and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other

and assigned Serial No.

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

which was filed on

said improvements; and in and to	all original and released pate	n the United States and all foreign countries on any of rits which have been or shall be issued in the United d to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said
requested, without charge to, but a carry out in good faith the intent a substitute, renewal, reissue, and al assignments, powers of attorney representatives, all facts known to to everything possible which said a in securing and maintaining proper	It the expense of, said Assignment, not purpose of this Assignment, tother patent applications on ar and other papers; communic the undersigned relating to sai Assignee, its successors, assign patent protection for said impro	for said improvements in its own name; and that, when e, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, my and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, rate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and d improvements and the history thereof; and generally as or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding exements and for vesting title to said improvements and it, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal
icense, or other agreement affe	cting the rights and property	representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned.
Name:	Date:	Witness:
Robert W. Moss		Witness:
		Printed
Name:	Date:	Witness:
Devid O. Skuiter		
		Witness: Printed
Name:	Darke:	Witness:
Alan R. Gilchrist		1455
6-01		Witness:Printed
Name: Danbe	note: 23-Oct	2001 were Kreen D. Freuch Wemen
Damen Neuman		i d

PATENT REEL: 012441 FRAME: 0343

Willness: Karen D. French Neuman